507961697 06/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8008834

IATURE OF CONVE	_	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANDREW TADROS			01/27/2017	
MARK R. PRAUSNIT	Z		01/27/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY		GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION		
Street Address:	926 D	926 DALNEY ST		
City:	ATLA	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEOF	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30318	30318		
PROPERTY NUMBE		1 Number		
Property Type Application Number:		16079579	_	

Email:	kevinking@eversheds-sutherland.us	
Correspondent Name:	KEVIN W. KING / EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP	
Address Line 1:	999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE	
Address Line 4:	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17625-0180			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. KING			
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. King/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=GTRC 7222 Assignment#page1.tif				
source=GTRC 7222 Assignment#page2.tif				
source=GTRC 7222 Assignment#page3.tif				

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Tadros, residing at 799 Piedmont Avenue, N.E., Apt. #3, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 and Mark Prausnitz, residing at 934 Waverly Way, Atlanta, Georgia 30307; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "Star Microneedle Particles for Drug Delivery," filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Application No. 62/301,780 on March 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Georgia Tech Research Corporation, a Georgia nonprofit corporation, having a principal place of business at 505 10th Street, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Andrew Tadros and Mark Prausnitz, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Georgia Tech Research Corporation, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any U.S. national phase application, divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Georgia Tech Research Corporation, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Georgia Tech Research Corporation and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **Georgia Tech Research Corporation**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Georgia Tech Research Corporation**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Georgia Tech Research Corporation**, its

38782092.1

PATENT REEL: 063960 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

1/27/2017

Andrew Tadros

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\frac{\mu}{\mu}$, on this and day of $\frac{\mu}{\mu}$, 2017, personally appeared Andrew Tadros, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

Jan 27, 2017 Date

Mark Prausnitz

STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this <u>27</u>^m day of <u>January</u>, 2017, personally appeared Mark Prausnitz, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Donna Bondy NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:



38782092.1

RECORDED: 06/15/2023